

Department of Financial Services

KATHY HOCHUL Governor ADRIENNE A. HARRIS Superintendent

NEVAEH INSURANCE SOLUTIONS LLC ATTN: TOM DENOMA 709 AUGUSTA #4 NAPLES FL 34113 May 03, 2022

PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT THE USE OF THE NAME NEVAEH INSURANCE SOLUTIONS LLC, IN NEW YORK IS UNACCEPTABLE TO THIS DEPARTMENT. HOWEVER THE FICTITIOUS NAME NEVAEH INSURANCE AGENCY SOLUTIONS LLC IS HEREBY APPROVED AND WILL BE RESERVED FOR A PERIOD OF SIX MONTHS.

THIS APPROVAL IS CONDITIONED UPON THE USE IN NEW YORK OF NEVAEH INSURANCE AGENCY SOLUTIONS LLC AND NOTE THAT THE CORPORATION IS NOT DOMICILED IN NEW YORK AND WILL NOT USE IN NEW YORK THE NAME NEVAEH INSURANCE SOLUTIONS LLC. PLEASE NOTE THAT ALL DOCUMENTS REQUIRED FOR LICENSING FICTITIOUS NAMES MUST BE COMPLETED IN BOTH THE CORPORATE AND FICTITIOUS NAME.

INFORMATION ON REGISTERING OR FILING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE CAN BE FOUND ON THEIR WEBSITE AT:

http://www.dos.ny.gov/corps/index.html

YOU MAY CONTACT THAT DEPARTMENT BY PHONE AT 518-473-2492.

IN ORDER TO BECOME LICENSED, WE NEED A PROPERLY COMPLETED APPLICATION FOR EACH TYPE OF LICENSE TO BE ISSUED. MOST APPLICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM OUR WEBSITE.



Very truly yours,

LICENSING BUREAU TEL. (518) 474-6630